
North Georgia (2-0-0) -vs- Embry-Riddle (FL) (0-2-0)
1/31/2026 at Daytona Beach, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: R. Carvajal (1-0)
Loss: G. Caropreso (0-1)
Save: C. Evilsizor (1)
HBP: K. Cox, R. Carvajal
PB: C. Bullen (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Flay First: Frank Endl 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3: 39   Attendance: 227   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
North Georgia 0 2 0 6 2 0 0 1 0 11 16 2
Embry-Riddle (FL) 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 10 17 2

North Georgia 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Hamacher ss 5 1 3 1 0 2 0
C. Hodge dh 5 0 1 1 1 2 2
H. Thompson 1b 5 1 1 4 1 2 0
C. Farr cf 5 1 2 1 1 1 2
J. Streeter rf 4 1 0 0 2 2 3
B. Yeomans lf 4 0 1 0 1 2 1
K. Robitzsch c 5 2 4 1 0 0 1
B. Skipper 2b 3 3 1 0 2 2 1
J. Coleman 3b 4 2 3 2 0 0 2
    J. Prince 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
K. Cox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Carvajal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Finch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Evilsizor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 11 16 10 9 13 12

HR: H. Thompson (1); C. Farr (1)
SH: B. Hamacher (1)
SB: B. Hamacher (1); C. Hodge (1); B. Skipper (1); J. Coleman (1)
E: B. Hamacher (1); J. Coleman (1)

Embry-Riddle (FL) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Beyl cf 6 1 2 2 0 0 0
A. Schmidt 2b 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
A. Santana 1b 6 1 1 1 0 0 6
D. Lopez rf 4 1 2 0 2 0 0
A. Corn lf 3 2 2 0 2 1 0
    D. Hornedo pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Peña dh 4 1 2 3 1 1 3
    C. Doyle ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Bullen c 5 1 2 0 1 2 3
M. McClusky 3b 6 2 2 0 0 1 3
F. Feliciano ss 4 1 2 2 1 0 1
J. Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Caropreso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Harley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Eberheart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Gschwind p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 10 17 9 8 5 16

2B: M. Peña (1); C. Bullen (1)
3B: F. Feliciano (1)
HR: A. Santana (1); M. Peña (1)
SH: C. Doyle (1)
CS: J. Beyl (1)
HBP: A. Schmidt (1); A. Corn (1)
PO: D. Hornedo (1)
E: M. McClusky (2)

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Cox 2.2 8 6 6 2 3 0 0 1 0 16 19 3 2 73
R. Carvajal (W, 1-0) 3.1 5 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 15 17 4 4 59
E. Finch 1.2 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 3 1 34
C. Evilsizor (S, 1) 1.1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 0 2 23
Totals 17 10 10 8 5 1 0 2 0 42 53 10 9 189

Embry-Riddle (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Bryan 3.0 5 4 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 14 17 5 1 67
G. Caropreso (L, 0-1) 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 26
C. Turner 0.2 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 18
T. Harley 4.0 5 1 1 2 8 1 0 0 0 15 17 2 0 80
I. Eberheart 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 12
C. Gschwind 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 18
Totals 16 11 10 9 13 3 0 0 0 40 50 9 3 221



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

North Georgia - Top of 1st NOR EMB
B. Hamacher singled to right field. 0 0
C. Hodge struck out swinging. 0 0
H. Thompson struck out looking; B. Hamacher stole second. 0 0
C. Farr flied out to cf. 0 0

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Bottom of 1st NOR EMB
J. Beyl singled through the left side. 0 0
A. Schmidt hit by pitch; J. Beyl advanced to second. 0 0
A. Santana flied out to rf; J. Beyl advanced to third. 0 0
D. Lopez walked; A. Schmidt advanced to second. 0 0
A. Corn struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Peña walked, RBI; D. Lopez advanced to second; A. Schmidt advanced to third; J. Beyl scored. 0 1
C. Bullen struck out swinging. 0 1

North Georgia - Top of 2nd NOR EMB
J. Streeter flied out to lf. 0 1
B. Yeomans struck out swinging. 0 1
K. Robitzsch singled up the middle. 0 1
B. Skipper walked; K. Robitzsch advanced to second. 0 1
J. Coleman singled through the right side, RBI; B. Skipper advanced to third; K. Robitzsch scored. 1 1
B. Hamacher singled to center field, RBI; J. Coleman advanced to second; B. Skipper scored. 2 1
C. Hodge flied out to cf. 2 1

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Bottom of 2nd NOR EMB
M. McClusky singled to center field. 2 1
F. Feliciano tripled to right center, RBI; M. McClusky scored. 2 2
J. Beyl grounded out to ss, RBI; F. Feliciano scored. 2 3
A. Schmidt grounded out to 2b. 2 3
A. Santana homered, RBI. 2 4
D. Lopez flied out to cf. 2 4

North Georgia - Top of 3rd NOR EMB
H. Thompson walked. 2 4
C. Farr infield fly to 2b. 2 4
J. Streeter flied out to cf. 2 4
B. Yeomans grounded out to p. 2 4

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Bottom of 3rd NOR EMB
A. Corn singled through the right side. 2 4
M. Peña struck out swinging. 2 4
C. Bullen singled to right field; A. Corn advanced to second. 2 4
M. McClusky flied out to rf; A. Corn advanced to third. 2 4
F. Feliciano singled, RBI; C. Bullen advanced to second; A. Corn scored. 2 5
J. Beyl singled through the right side, RBI; F. Feliciano advanced to second; C. Bullen scored. 2 6
R. Carvajal to p for K. Cox. 2 6
A. Schmidt walked; J. Beyl advanced to second; F. Feliciano advanced to third. 2 6
A. Santana flied out to lf. 2 6

North Georgia - Top of 4th NOR EMB
K. Robitzsch singled down the lf line. 2 6



B. Skipper walked; K. Robitzsch advanced to second. 2 6
G. Caropreso to p for J. Bryan. 2 6
J. Coleman singled up the middle, RBI; B. Skipper advanced to second; K. Robitzsch scored. 3 6
B. Hamacher singled to right field; J. Coleman advanced to second; B. Skipper advanced to third. 3 6
C. Hodge flied out to 1b. 3 6
H. Thompson homered, 4 RBI; B. Hamacher scored; J. Coleman scored; B. Skipper scored. 7 6
C. Farr homered, RBI. 8 6
C. Turner to p for G. Caropreso. 8 6
J. Streeter struck out swinging. 8 6
B. Yeomans walked. 8 6
B. Yeomans advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 6
K. Robitzsch grounded out to ss. 8 6

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Bottom of 4th NOR EMB
D. Lopez singled, out at second 2b to ss. 8 6
A. Corn singled to left field. 8 6
M. Peña doubled down the lf line; A. Corn advanced to third. 8 6
C. Bullen struck out swinging. 8 6
M. McClusky fouled out to rf. 8 6

North Georgia - Top of 5th NOR EMB
B. Skipper singled to right center. 8 6
J. Coleman singled to right field; B. Skipper advanced to second. 8 6
T. Harley to p for C. Turner. 8 6
B. Hamacher struck out swinging; J. Coleman stole second; B. Skipper stole third. 8 6
J. Coleman advanced to third on an error by 3b; B. Skipper scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 9 6
C. Hodge singled to right field, RBI; J. Coleman scored. 10 6
H. Thompson struck out looking; C. Hodge stole second. 10 6
C. Farr singled, out at second 2b to 1b. 10 6

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Bottom of 5th NOR EMB
F. Feliciano reached first on an error by ss. 10 6
J. Beyl flied out to lf. 10 6
A. Schmidt flied out to cf. 10 6
A. Santana grounded out to 1b unassisted. 10 6

North Georgia - Top of 6th NOR EMB
J. Streeter walked. 10 6
B. Yeomans singled to right center; J. Streeter out at second cf to ss. 10 6
K. Robitzsch singled to left field; B. Yeomans advanced to second. 10 6
B. Skipper struck out swinging; K. Robitzsch advanced to second on a passed ball; B. Yeomans advanced to
third on a passed ball. 10 6
J. Coleman flied out to lf. 10 6

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Bottom of 6th NOR EMB
D. Lopez grounded out to 1b unassisted. 10 6
A. Corn hit by pitch. 10 6
M. Peña homered, 2 RBI; A. Corn scored. 10 8
C. Bullen doubled down the rf line. 10 8
M. McClusky grounded out to 2b; C. Bullen advanced to third. 10 8
F. Feliciano grounded out to ss. 10 8

North Georgia - Top of 7th NOR EMB
B. Hamacher struck out looking. 10 8
C. Hodge struck out swinging. 10 8



H. Thompson flied out to rf. 10 8
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Bottom of 7th NOR EMB
E. Finch to p for R. Carvajal. 10 8
J. Beyl reached first on an error by 3b. 10 8
A. Schmidt singled up the middle; J. Beyl advanced to third. 10 8
A. Schmidt advanced to second; J. Beyl out at home c to 3b, caught stealing. 10 8
A. Santana grounded out to 3b. 10 8
D. Lopez walked. 10 8
A. Corn walked; D. Lopez advanced to second; A. Schmidt advanced to third. 10 8
M. Peña flied out to 2b. 10 8

North Georgia - Top of 8th NOR EMB
C. Farr struck out swinging. 10 8
J. Streeter walked. 10 8
J. Streeter advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 8
B. Yeomans struck out swinging. 10 8
K. Robitzsch singled up the middle, RBI; J. Streeter scored. 11 8
B. Skipper struck out swinging. 11 8

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Bottom of 8th NOR EMB
C. Bullen flied out to cf. 11 8
M. McClusky singled through the left side. 11 8
F. Feliciano walked; M. McClusky advanced to second. 11 8
J. Beyl flied out to rf; M. McClusky advanced to third. 11 8
A. Schmidt singled to right field, RBI; F. Feliciano advanced to second; M. McClusky scored. 11 9
C. Evilsizor to p for E. Finch. 11 9
A. Santana grounded out to 2b. 11 9

North Georgia - Top of 9th NOR EMB
I. Eberheart to p for T. Harley. 11 9
J. Prince pinch hit for J. Coleman. 11 9
J. Prince walked. 11 9
B. Hamacher grounded out to c, SAC; J. Prince advanced to second. 11 9
C. Hodge walked. 11 9
C. Gschwind to p for I. Eberheart. 11 9
H. Thompson popped up to ss. 11 9
C. Hodge advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. Prince advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 9
C. Farr walked. 11 9
J. Streeter struck out swinging. 11 9

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Bottom of 9th NOR EMB
J. Prince to 3b. 11 9
D. Lopez singled to second base. 11 9
A. Corn walked; D. Lopez advanced to second. 11 9
D. Hornedo pinch ran for A. Corn. 11 9
C. Doyle pinch hit for M. Peña. 11 9
C. Doyle grounded out to p, SAC; D. Hornedo advanced to second; D. Lopez advanced to third. 11 9
C. Bullen walked; D. Hornedo advanced to third on a wild pitch; D. Lopez scored on a wild pitch. 11 10
D. Hornedo out at third p to 3b, picked off. 11 10
M. McClusky struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 11 10


